
 
 

3 in 1 Wheeled Patio Weed Remover 

Item No: P199   / 664880      
Instructions for Use       v001:  12/09/24   

Please read and retain these instructions for future reference  

 

                                          
 

 

 

ENGLISH INSTRUCTONS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Items Supplied： 

Check the items supplied for any transport damage. In the event of any damage, please contact our customer service department. 

 
 
 
 

Use 
Depending on the crevice width, attach the scraper (D) or the blade (E) to the 
base frame (B) and pull it through the crevices. Sweep away the material 
removed from the crevices using the brush attachment (C).  
 

Intended Use  
This product is intended to be used to remove moss or weeds from between 
paving stones. The product is designed for personal use only and is not 
intended for commercial applications. The product should only be used as 
described in the operating instructions. Any other use is deemed to be 
improper. 
 

 

 

 
  

A Telescopic handle  

B Base frame  

C Brush attachment  

D Scraper for wide crevices  

E Blade for narrow crevices  

F Screw  

G Nut 

Assembly： 



 
 

 

 

Safety Notices  
• Keep children and animals away from plastic bags and films. There is a danger of suffocation. 

• Do not leave children unsupervised with the product. There is a danger of injury from inappropriate use. 

• The tips of the product are sharp. Wear sturdy shoes to prevent accidents while using the product. You should always be 
attentive and careful when handling the product! 

• Make sure you maintain a sufficiently safe gap so that the user and other people are not injured. 

• Do not use the product if it is damaged. 

• Do not make any changes to the product and accessories and do not attempt to repair it. In the event of any damage, 
please contact our customer service department. 

• Protect the product from: fire, persistent moisture and wet conditions. 

• Do not use any additional accessories not recommended by the manufacturer. 

• Do not lay or place any heavy objects on the product 
 

Cleaning and Storage  
Do not use any corrosive or abrasive cleaning agents! These can damage the surface. Wipe down the product with a damp cloth if 
necessary. 
Store in a dry place out of the reach of children and animals. 

 

DISPOSAL 
• Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible. 
• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance with your local 

authority recycling regulations.  
• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local council 

authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal. 
• Plastics, polybags – this is made from the following recyclable plastic. 
• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local council 

authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal. 

 

 
 
 

Code & Symbol 

 

Type of Plastic High-Density Polyethylene 

 
  



 
 

 

GERMAN INSTRUCTONS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Gelieferte Gegenstände： 
Überprüfen Sie die gelieferten Artikel auf eventuelle Transportschäden. Im Falle einer Beschädigung wenden Sie sich bitte an 
unseren Kundendienst. 
 

 
 
 
 

Verwenden Sie 
Befestigen Sie je nach Spaltbreite den Schaber (D) oder die Klinge (E) am Grundrahmen (B) und 
ziehen Sie sie durch die Ritzen. Kehren Sie das aus den Ritzen entfernte Material mit dem 
Bürstenaufsatz (C) weg. 
 

Verwendungszweck  
Dieses Produkt ist dazu bestimmt, Moos oder Unkraut zwischen Pflastersteinen zu entfernen. Das 
Produkt ist nur für den persönlichen Gebrauch und nicht für gewerbliche Anwendungen 
bestimmt. Das Produkt darf nur wie in der Gebrauchsanweisung beschrieben verwendet werden. 
Jede andere Verwendung gilt als nicht bestimmungsgemäß. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A Teleskopstiel  

B Grundrahmen  

C Bürstenaufsatz  

D Abstreifer für breite Ritzen  

E Klinge für schmale Ritzen  

F Schraube  

G Mutter 

Montage： 



 
 

 

Sicherheitshinweise  
• Halten Sie Kinder und Tiere von Plastiktüten und Folien fern. Es besteht die Gefahr des Erstickens. 

• Lassen Sie Kinder nicht unbeaufsichtigt mit dem Produkt spielen. Es besteht Verletzungsgefahr bei unsachgemäßer 
Verwendung. 

• Die Spitzen des Produkts sind scharf. Tragen Sie festes Schuhwerk, um Unfälle bei der Benutzung des Produkts zu 
vermeiden. Seien Sie beim Umgang mit dem Produkt stets aufmerksam und vorsichtig! 

• Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie einen ausreichenden Sicherheitsabstand einhalten, damit der Benutzer und andere Personen 
nicht verletzt werden. 

• Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn es beschädigt ist. 

• Nehmen Sie keine Veränderungen an dem Produkt und dem Zubehör vor und versuchen Sie nicht, es zu reparieren. 
Wenden Sie sich im Falle eines Schadens an unseren Kundendienst. 

• Schützen Sie das Produkt vor: Feuer, anhaltender Feuchtigkeit und Nässe. 

• Verwenden Sie kein zusätzliches, nicht vom Hersteller empfohlenes Zubehör. 

• Legen oder stellen Sie keine schweren Gegenstände auf das Produkt. 
 

Reinigung und Lagerung  
Verwenden Sie keine ätzenden oder scheuernden Reinigungsmittel! Diese können die Oberfläche beschädigen. Wischen Sie das 
Produkt bei Bedarf mit einem feuchten Tuch ab. 
Bewahren Sie es an einem trockenen Ort außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Tieren auf. 

 

ENTSORGUNG 
• Coopers of Stortford verwendet nach Möglichkeit wiederverwertbare oder 

recycelte Verpackungen. 
• Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier und Kartons gemäß den 

Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer örtlichen Behörde.  
• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts erkundigen Sie sich bitte bei den von 

der Gemeindeverwaltung autorisierten Recyclingzentren für Haushaltsabfälle 
nach der Entsorgung. 

• Kunststoffe, Polybeutel - diese bestehen aus folgendem recyclebarem 
Kunststoff. 

• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts wenden Sie sich bitte für die 
Entsorgung an ein von der Gemeindeverwaltung autorisiertes 
Recyclingzentrum für Haushaltsabfälle. 

 

 

 
 
 

Code & Symbol 

 

Art von Kunststoff Hochdichtes Polyethylen 

 
  



 
 

 

FRENCH INSTRUCTONS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Articles fournis： 
Vérifiez que les articles fournis n'ont pas été endommagés pendant le transport. En cas de dommage, veuillez contacter notre 
service clientèle. 
 

 
 
 
 

Utilisation 
En fonction de la largeur des fissures, fixez le grattoir (D) ou la lame (E) au cadre de base (B) et 
tirez-le à travers les fissures. Balayez les matériaux retirés des fissures à l'aide de la brosse (C).  
 

Utilisation prévue  
Ce produit est destiné à être utilisé pour enlever la mousse ou les mauvaises herbes entre les 
pavés. Le produit est conçu pour un usage personnel uniquement et n'est pas destiné à des 
applications commerciales. Le produit ne doit être utilisé que de la manière décrite dans le mode 
d'emploi. Toute autre utilisation est considérée comme non conforme. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A Poignée télescopique  

B Cadre de base  

C Brosse  

D Grattoir pour les fissures larges  

E Lame pour les fissures étroites  

F Vis  

G Écrou 

Assemblage： 



 
 

 

Avis de sécurité  
• Tenez les enfants et les animaux à l'écart des sacs et des films en plastique. Il existe un risque de suffocation. 

• Ne laissez pas les enfants sans surveillance avec le produit. Il existe un risque de blessure en cas d'utilisation inappropriée. 

• Les extrémités du produit sont tranchantes. Portez des chaussures solides pour éviter les accidents lors de l'utilisation du 
produit. Vous devez toujours être attentif et prudent lorsque vous manipulez le produit ! 

• Veillez à maintenir un espace suffisamment sûr pour que l'utilisateur et les autres personnes ne soient pas blessés. 

• N'utilisez pas le produit s'il est endommagé. 

• N'apportez aucune modification au produit et à ses accessoires et n'essayez pas de le réparer. En cas de dommage, 
veuillez contacter notre service clientèle. 

• Protégez le produit du feu, de l'humidité persistante et des conditions humides. 

• N'utilisez pas d'accessoires supplémentaires non recommandés par le fabricant. 

• Ne pas poser d'objets lourds sur le produit. 
 

Nettoyage et stockage  
N'utilisez pas de produits de nettoyage corrosifs ou abrasifs ! Ils risquent d'endommager la surface. Essuyez le produit avec un 
chiffon humide si nécessaire. 
Conserver dans un endroit sec, hors de portée des enfants et des animaux. 

 

ÉLIMINATION 

• Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou recyclés dans la 
mesure du possible. 

• Veuillez vous débarrasser de tous les emballages, papiers et cartons 
conformément aux réglementations locales en matière de recyclage.  

• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous adresser au centre de 
recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par votre municipalité. 

• Plastiques, polybags - ce produit est fabriqué à partir du plastique recyclable 
suivant. 

• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous adresser à votre centre de 
recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par votre municipalité pour vous en 
débarrasser. 
 

 
 
 
 

Code et symbole 

 

Type de plastique Polyéthylène haute densité 

 
  



 
 

 

CZECH INSTRUCTONS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dodávané položky： 
Zkontrolujte, zda dodané položky nejsou poškozeny při přepravě. V případě jakéhokoli poškození kontaktujte naše oddělení služeb 
zákazníkům. 
 

 
 
 
 

Použijte 
V závislosti na šířce štěrbiny připevněte škrabku (D) nebo nůž (E) k základnímu rámu (B) a 
protáhněte ji štěrbinami. Odstraněný materiál ze štěrbin zametejte pomocí kartáčového nástavce 
(C). 
 

Zamýšlené použití 
Tento přípravek je určen k odstranění mechu nebo plevele mezi dlažebními kostkami. Výrobek je 
určen pouze pro osobní použití a není určen pro komerční použití. Výrobek by měl být používán 
pouze způsobem popsaným v návodu k použití. Jakékoli jiné použití je považováno za nevhodné. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Teleskopická rukojeť  

B Základní rám  

C Nástavec na kartáč  

D Škrabka na široké štěrbiny  

E Břit pro úzké štěrbiny  

F Šroub  

G Matice 

Montáž： 



 
 

 

Bezpečnostní upozornění  
• Udržujte děti a zvířata mimo dosah plastových sáčků a fólií. Hrozí nebezpečí udušení. 

• Nenechávejte děti s výrobkem bez dozoru. Při nevhodném použití hrozí nebezpečí zranění. 

• Hroty výrobku jsou ostré. Při používání výrobku noste pevnou obuv, abyste předešli nehodám. Při manipulaci s výrobkem 
byste měli být vždy pozorní a opatrní! 

• Ujistěte se, že dodržujete dostatečně bezpečný odstup, aby nedošlo ke zranění uživatele a dalších osob. 

• Výrobek nepoužívejte, pokud je poškozený. 

• Neprovádějte na výrobku a příslušenství žádné změny a nepokoušejte se jej opravovat. V případě jakéhokoli poškození se 
obraťte na naše oddělení zákaznického servisu. 

• Výrobek chraňte před: ohněm, trvalou vlhkostí a mokrem. 

• Nepoužívejte žádné další příslušenství, které není doporučeno výrobcem. 

• Nepokládejte na výrobek žádné těžké předměty ani je na něj nepokládejte. 
 

Čištění a skladování 
Nepoužívejte žádné žíravé nebo abrazivní čisticí prostředky! Ty mohou poškodit povrch. V případě potřeby výrobek otřete vlhkým 
hadříkem. 
Skladujte na suchém místě mimo dosah dětí a zvířat. 

 

DISPOSAL 
• Společnost Coopers of Stortford používá recyklovatelné nebo recyklované 

obaly, kde je to možné. 
• Veškeré obaly, papír a kartony zlikvidujte v souladu s předpisy místních úřadů 

o recyklaci.  
• Po skončení životnosti výrobku se informujte o jeho likvidaci v místním 

recyklačním středisku pro domácí odpad, které má oprávnění místního úřadu. 
• Plasty, polyetylenové sáčky - jsou vyrobeny z následujících recyklovatelných 

plastů. 
• Po skončení životnosti výrobku se informujte o jeho likvidaci v recyklačním 

středisku pro domovní odpad, které má oprávnění místního úřadu. 
 

 
 
 
 

Kód a symbol 

 

Typ plastu Polyethylen vysoké hustoty 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

SLOVAK INSTRUCTONS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dodávané položky： 
Skontrolujte, či dodané položky nie sú poškodené pri preprave. V prípade akéhokoľvek poškodenia kontaktujte naše oddelenie 
služieb zákazníkom. 
 

 
 
 
 

Použite 
V závislosti of šírky štrbiny pripevnite škrabku (D) alebo čepeľ (E) k základnému rámu (B) a 
pretiahnite ju cez štrbiny. Odstránený materiál zo štrbín pozametajte pomocou kefového 
nástavca (C). 
 

Zamýšľané použitie  
Tento výrobok je určený na odstraňovanie machu alebo buriny medzi dlažobnými kockami. 
Výrobok je určený len na osobné použitie a nie je určený na komerčné použitie. Výrobok by sa 
mal používať len tak, ako je popísané v návode na použitie. Akékoľvek iné použitie sa považuje za 
nevhodné. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bezpečnostné upozornenia  

Teleskopická rukoväť  

B Základný rám  

C Nástavec na kefu  

D Škrabka na široké štrbiny  

E Čepeľ na úzke štrbiny  

F Skrutka  

G Matica 

Montáž： 



 
 

 

• Chráňte deti a zvieratá pred plastovými vreckami a fóliami. Hrozí nebezpečenstvo udusenia. 

• Nenechávajte deti s výrobkom bez dozoru. Pri nevhodnom používaní hrozí nebezpečenstvo poranenia. 

• Hroty výrobku sú ostré. Pri používaní výrobku noste pevnú obuv, aby ste predišli nehodám. Pri manipulácii s výrobkom by 
ste mali byť vždy pozorní an opatrní! 

• Dbajte na to aby ste zachovali dostatočne bezpečný odstup, aby nedošlo k poraneniu používateľa a iných osôb. 

• Výrobok nepoužívajte, ak je poškodený. 

• Na výrobku a príslušenstve nevykonávajte žiadne zmeny a nepokúšajte sa ho opravovať. V prípade akéhokoľvek 
poškodenia kontaktujte naše oddelenie služieb zákazníkom. 

• Výrobok chráňte pred: ohňom, pretrvávajúcou vlhkosťou a mokrom. 

• Nepoužívajte žiadne ďalšie príslušenstvo, ktoré nie je odporúčané výrobcom. 

• Nepokladajte ani neumiestňujte na výrobok žiadne ťažké predmety 
 

Čistenie a skladovanie  
Nepoužívajte žiadne korozívne alebo abrazívne čistiace prostriedky! Tieto môžu poškodiť povrch. V prípade potreby výrobok utrite 
vlhkou handričkou. 
Skladujte na suchom mieste mimo dosahu detí a zvierat. 

 

DISPOZÍCIA 
• Spoločnosť Coopers of Stortford používa recyklovateľné alebo recyklované 

obaly, ak je to možné. 
• Všetky obaly, papier a kartóny zlikvidujte v súlade s miestnymi predpismi o 

recyklácii.  
• Po skončení životnosti výrobku sa informujte o jeho likvidácii v miestnom 

recyklačnom stredisku pre domový odpad, ktoré má oprávnenie na to. 
• Plasty, polyetylénové vrecká - sú vyrobené z nasledujúcich recyklovateľných 

plastov. 
• Po skončení životnosti výrobku sa informujte o jeho likvidácii v recyklačnom 

stredisku pre domový odpad, ktoré má oprávnenie miestneho úradu. 
 

 
 
 
 

Kód a symbol 

 

Typ plastu Polyetylén vysokej hustoty 

 
  



 
 

 

Distributed by / Verteilt durch / Distribué par.  
 
UK:  
The Enterprise Department Ltd.  
11 Bridge Street, Bishops Stortford  
Herts, UK, CM23 2JU  
Tel : 0330 331 0300  
 
NI/EU :  
D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. De Fourmies, 59100 Roubaix, France  
Tel : (+44) 1279 701269  
 
DE/FR/CZ/SK :  
hergestellt für 3Pagen  
Sankt-Joeris-Strasse 16-28  
52477 Alsdorf  
Tel: +49(0)2404/980-204 
kontakt@3pagen.de 
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